PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Hurley	01/19/2011
Nicholas Worth	01/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airwide Solutions UK Ltd.
Street Address:	New Century Place
Internal Address:	20-22 Queens road
City:	Reading Berks
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG1 4AU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12994948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)289-2892

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-289-2891

Email: SHALOM@SALTAMAR.COM
Correspondent Name: SALTAMAR INNOVATIONS

Address Line 1: 1 Mathewson Road

Address Line 4: Barrington, RHODE ISLAND 02806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1021US-AIRWIDE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shalom Wertsberger

Total Attachments: 5

source=1021_Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=1021_Assignment-executed#page2.tif

source=1021_Assignment-executed#page3.tif source=1021_Assignment-executed#page4.tif source=1021-POA#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I/We, the undersigned in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollars (\$_1_) to me/us in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Airwide Solutions UK Ltd.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of United Kingdom, and having a place of business at New Century Place 20-22 Queens Road, Reading Berks, RG1 4AU, United Kingdom as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Statistical spam message detection

described in application for Letters Patent in the United States, identified as Agent Docket No. 1021US-Airwide at Saltamar Innovations, USPTO Client No. 23521, (Shalom Wertsberger) and filed on Nov. 29, 2010, as Application Serial No. 12/994,948, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I/We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by the international Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me/us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

If applicable, I/we hereby authorize Mr. Shalom Wertsberger, agent for Assignee, to insert the execution date, filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office, or the international bureau of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other competent patent authority has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I/We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Nicolas Worth	
Inventor's Printed Name	

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Printed Name

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I/We, the undersigned in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollars (\$_1) to me/us in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Airwide Solutions UK Ltd.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of United Kingdom, and having a place of business at New Century Place 20-22 Queens Road, Reading Berks, RG1 4AU, United Kingdom as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Statistical spam message detection

described in application for Letters Patent in the United States, identified as Agent Docket No. 1021US-Airwide at Saltamar Innovations, USPTO Client No. 23521, (Shalom Wertsberger) and filed on Nov. 29, 2010, as Application Serial No. 12/994,948, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I/We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by the international Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me/us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

If applicable, I/we hereby authorize Mr. Shalom Wertsberger, agent for Assignee, to insert the execution date, filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office, or the international bureau of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other competent patent authority has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I/We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Miller	13 JAN 2011
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Nicolas Worth	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
John Hurley	
Inventor's Printed Name	



SALTAMAR INNOVATIONS

1 Mathewson Road Barrington, RI 02806

Phone: (401) 289-2891 Fax: (401) 289-2892 e-mail: Shalom@saltamar.com

Invention Title		ver of Attorney		
MARITION LINE	Statistical Spam Message Detection			
ļ	✓ Application Number	12/994,948	Filing Date	11/29/2010
ı	or The patent application	whose specification	s are attached he	erewith.
I, Philip Stubbs		Residing in	Reading, the	United Kingdom
ansact all business in the Authorize Shalom WormESPATENT Oy, He ithout direct communithom instructions may a Authorize and requestion, if applicable, designation of the state	he Patent and Trademark Officertsberger to accept and follo elsinki, Finland as to any actication between the U.S. attorn be taken, the U.S. agent name t Shalom Wertsberger to inservate Shalom Wertsberger as a di Trademarks Office. I hereby	oc connected therewith. It is instructions from Ms. 8, 6, 6, 6, 7, 7, 8, 8, 8, 9, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10	Sanna Kalliola or M int and Trademark ince. In the event of d by the assignee bate and application accordance with 3 or notice of proceed directed to Shalon	Office regarding this application f a change in the persons from by registered mail. number of said application when 7 CFR 3.61, to represent me in the lings affecting the above identified

23521

Assignee Name Signatory name and Title Assignee Address Assignee Address	Airwide Solutions UK Ltd.
	Phillip Stubbs, Chief Architect, Airwide Solutions UK Ltd.
	New Century Place, 20-22 Queens Road
	Reading, Berkshire, United Kingdom RG1 4AU
	2.4

PATENT REEL: 025800 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 02/14/2011 --